
Floodplain Resilience Plan 

Tribal Government Coordination  

Outreach Tribe(s) Date Contact(s) 
Emailed letter notifying tribal 
council member 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe 8/9/21 Bill Iyall, Past Council Chair and 
Chief Operating Officer (retired in 
Aug 2020) and 
ajohnny@cowlitz.org   

Confederated Tribes of Grand 
Ronde 

8/9/21 Cheryle Kennedy, Chairwoman, 
Cheryle.kennedy@grandronde.org 
and Stacia Hernandez, 
stacia.martin@granderonde.org   

Nez Perce Tribe   8/9/21 Shannon Wheeler, Vice-Chairman, 
shannonw@nezperce.org and 
email: mariea@nezperce.org 

Confederated Tribes of Siletz 
Indians 

8/9/21 Delores Pigsley, Chairperson, 
dpigsley@msn.com and 
tamim@ctsi.nsn.us   

Confederated Tribes of Umatilla 
Indian Reservation 

8/9/21 Kat Brigham, Board of Trustees 
Chair, katbrigham@ctuir.org and 
Helen Morrison, 
helenmorrison@ctuir.org    

Confederated Tribes of Warm 
Springs   

8/9/21 Raymond Tsumpti, Chairman, 
raymond.tsumpti@wstribes.org 
and Michele Stacona, Secretary-
Treasurer/CEO, 
michele.stacona@wstribes.org   

Yakama Nation 8/11/21   
 
(resend of 8/9/21) 

Delano Saluskin, Chairman, 
Delano_Saluskin@yakama.com 



and Allena Holds, 
allena_holds@yakama.com    

 
 
Follow-up call/email to let staff 
know about project, offer to meet 

 
 
 
Cowlitz Indian Tribe 

 
 
1/5/22 – Left message on Tiffini 
Johnson’s VM 

 
 
Rudy Salakory, Habitat Restoration 
& Conservation Program Manager, 
360-577-8140; Tiffini Johnson, 
Program Coordinator,   

1/12/22 – Called Seth & followed 
up with email to Rudy Salakory   
 
 

From Stone at OGR: Seth Russell, 
Tribal Historic Preservation 
Officer, 202-669-4936, 
srussell@cowlitz.org   

Confederated Tribes of Grand 
Ronde 

1/5/22 – Spoke with Michael 
Karnosh, followed up with email 
to their Consultation team 

Michael Karnosh, Ceded Lands 
Program Manager, 
michael.karnosh@grandronde.org, 
503-879-2383; Consultation Team 
consultation@grandronde.org 

Nez Perce Tribe 1/12/22 – Left message on 
Aaron’s VM and followed up with 
an email 

Aaron Miles, Director of Natural 
Resources, 2moon@nezperce.org, 
208-621-3845 
From Stone at OGR: Nakia 
Williamson, Cultural Resource 
Officer, 202-669-4936, 
nakiaw@nezperce.org    

Confederated Tribes of Siletz 
Indians 

1/13/22 – Spoke with Mike 
Kennedy, followed up with email 

Mike Kennedy, Nat Resources 
Manager, 541-444-8232, 
mikek@ctsi.nsn.us   

Confederated Tribes of Umatilla 
Indian Reservation 

1/13/22 – Left a message for 
Audie and Eric Quaempts, 
followed up with email 

Audie Huber, Intergovernmental 
Affairs Coordinator, 541-429-7228, 
audiehuber@ctuir.org; Eric 
Quaempts, Director, 541-276-
3447, 
NaturalResources@ctuir.org; Gary 
James, Fisheries Program 



Manager, 541-276-3447, 
fisheries@ctuir.org   

 
Confederated Tribes of Warm 
Springs 

 
1/3/22 – Called Jen Graham & 
followed up with email   

 
Robert “Bobby” Brunoe, General 
Manager, Natural Resources, 541-
553-2015, 
robert.brunoe@ctwsbnr.org; Brad 
Houslet, Fisheries Dept Manager, 
brad.houslet@ctwsbnr.org; Jen 
Graham, Columbia River Biologist, 
541-553-3585, 
jennifer.graham@ctwsbnr.org    

Yakama Nation 1/14/22 – Left a message for 
Noah on the general line (couldn’t 
find a direct phone #), followed 
up with email 

Gerald Lewis – Councilmember & 
Chair of Fish & Wildlife 
Committee, 
Gerald_Lewis@yakama.com  
 
Noah Oliver – Cultural Resource 
Officer – 
Noah_Oliver@yakama.com  
 
Kate Valdez – Tribal Historic 
Preservation Officer – 
Kate@yakama.com 

 


